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Decision No. 62~21 

BZFOR:3 n·m PUBLIC trI'ILlIIES COMMISSION' OF nm SIAm OF c..~IForuJI..~ 

Investigation on the Commission's ) 
own motion into the operations ~ ) 
~ates and practices of DAILY TRUCKING ) 
SERVICE ~ a California corporatiol1. ) 

) 

Case No. 7110 

Paul, Hastings and Janofsky, by Oliver F. Green, 
for respondent. 

Walter Linsted, for the Commission staff. 

o P I I~ ION ... ---..~-~-
On May 9, 1961, the Commission instituted an investigation 

into the operations, rates and pr~ctices of Daily Trucktng Service, 

a California corporation, which is engaged in the business of trans­

porting property over the public highways as a radial highway common 

carrier. The corporation also has permits as a highway contract 

carrier and a city carrier. 

Public hearing was held before Examiner 11artin J. Porter 

on July 10, 1961, at Los Angeles, on which date the mstter was 

submitted. 

Purpose of Investigation 

The purpose of this investigation is to determine whether 

respondent has violated Sections 3664 and 3667 of the Public Utilities 

Code by charging and collecting a rate less than the minimum estab­

lished under Min:tmum Rate Tariff No.2. 

Facts 

The C~ission's staff presented evidence that 125 ship­

~nts were examined for th.e period of May 1960 through June 1960; 

twenty shipments were selected as representative. The rating of 
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tt4ese twenty shipments disclosed undercharges in each ins~ance. 

Tl4C primarJ cause wao respondent's failure to secure proper documen­

tation bcfo~e affording the shipper split pickup rates. 

The respondent offered no evidence. 

It was stipulateG that the respondent fO$sesse~ ~Q~~Ql 

~tgh~~y Common Carrier Permit No. 19-44503; Highway Concrace CQrr~r 
~e~t No. lS-~G739) and City Carrier Permit No~ 19-44509; is a 

California corpo4arion and hQa been duly served with applicable 
minimum r~te tariffs and d~sta.nce tablcs~ modificacion$ and supp1e-

ments thereto, applicable to the transportation herein involved. 

Findings ~nd Conclusions 

Based upon the evidence of record~ we hereby find and 

conclude: 

1. !14at respondent is engaged in the transpo~tation of 

property over the public highway5 fox compensation as a radial 

h~4way common carrier. 

2. That respondent ha~ permits authorizing it to transport 

property as a city carrier, a highway contract carrier, and a 

radial highway common carrie~. 

3 •. That respondent assessed and collected charges lese th~n 

the applicable charges established by this Commission tn Mintmum 

~ate Tariff No.2, which resulted tn undercharges as follows 

(from Exhibit No. 2)~ 

-2-



c. 7110 ds tit 

Freight 'Sill Charges J)'ssessed or Correct Under-
No. ~ Collected by Respondent Charge Charge 

10901 5/21/60 $100.72 $269.33 $ 89.11 
11049 5/27/60 172.74 259.73 36.99 
1102.0 5/31/60 123.35 1[:.2.21 18.86 
11071 6/ 8/60 162 .. 76 21[:·.25 51.£:·9 
l1.o6e 6/ 9/6.0 113.16 126.90 13.74· 
11.069 6/1.0/6.0 22~·.O5 3.00.58 76.53 
11076 6/10/60 OS.4a 9G~22 10.02 
11067 6/13/60 [:.06.22 GI.o.l:·e 204 .• 26 
11091 6/13/6.0 1.06.97 19.0 .l~1 83.44:· 
11037 6/1[.\/6.0 90.1.t.7 105.96 15.49 
11033 6/16/6.0 162 • .0.0 25[: .• 58 92.53 
111.07 6/16/6.0 116.19 315.27 19S • .o8 
11.o8C 6/17/6.0 lG2.00 2.07.5.0 45.5.0 
11093 6/17/6.0 142 • .01 177.53 35.52 
111.05 6/2l/60 Se.77 128.36 ~·O .09 
111.09 6/24/60 192.16 2.07 • .0.0 9 • .0.0 
111.03 6/21/6.0 173 .. 09 213 • .07 34.90 
11110 6/29/6.0 171.31 2l:.6 .35 7[~.5[ ... 
11116 6/3.0/60 286.21 4·3.0 .30 194.09 
11117 6/30/6.0 79.56 137.12 57.[:.6 

Undercharges for these shipments amounteci to $1,432.57 

4. That respondent violated Sections 366[:- and 3667 of the 

Public Utilities Code by charging and collecting a compensation less 

than the prescribed minimum established by this Commission in Minimum 

R~te Tariff No.2. 

5. !hat respondent's per.m1ts should be suspended for a period 

of five consecutive days and that it should be directed to collect 

~1e undercharges herein found together with any additional ~tnder~ 

ch~rges found after the examination required by the ensuing order. 

ORDER --- .... ---
A public hearing having been held and based upon the 

evidence therein adduced, 

IT IS ORDERED that Radi~l Highway Common Carrier Permit 

No. 19-4.4508, Highway Contract Carrier Permit No. 19-L,,8739 and 

City Carrier Permit No. 19-';,[:·509 issued to Daily Trucking Service, 

a corporation, are hereby susp~ded for five consecutive days 
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starting at 12:01 a.m. on the second Monday following the effective 

date of this order; and that it Ghall not lease the equipment or 

oti1cr facilities used in operations under these permits for the 

period of the suspension or directly or indirectly allow such equip­

ment 0:;:' facilities to be used to circumvent the suspension. 

2. That respondent shall post at its terminal and station 

facilities used for receiving property from the public for trans­

portation, not less than five days prior to the beginning of ct,c 

suspension period, a notice to ~e public stating that its radial 

hiShway common carcier, highway contract carrier, and city carrier 

permits have been suspended by the Commission for a period of five 

days; tilat within five days after such posting respondent shall 

file with the Commission a copy of such notice~ together with an 

affidavit setting forth the date and place of posting thereof. 

3. That respondent shall examine its records for ctlC period' 

from January 1, 1960 to ti1e prescnt time, for the purpose of 

ascertaining if any additional undercharges have occurred other 

than ti10se mentioned in this decision. 

(~~ Tholt wit..""in ninety days after the effective date of this 

decision, respondent shall complete the examination of its records 

hereinabove required by paragraph 3 and file 't'lieh the Commission a 

repo~t setting forth all undercharges found pursuant to that 

examination.;. 

5. That respondent is hereby directed to take such 3ction~ 

including legal action, as may be necessary to collect the amounts 

of undercharges set forth in the preceding opinion, together with 

any additional undercharges found after the e:camination required 

by paragraph 3 of this order, and to notify the Commission in 

writing upon d~e consummation of suCh collections. 
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6. That in the event charges to be collected as provided in 

paragraph 5 of this order, or any part thereof, remain uncollected 

one hundred twenty days after the effective date of this order, 

respondent shall institute legsl proceedings to effect collection 

:mel shall submit to the Comadssion, on the first Monday of each 

month, a report of the undercharges remaining to be collected and 

specifying the action taken to co.llect such charges and the result 

of such, until such charges have been collected in full or untU 

further order of this Commission. 

The Secretary of the Commiss ion is directed to cause 

personal service of this order to be made upon Daily Trucking 

Service and the effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the completion of such service upon the respondent. 
San Francisco 

Dated at ,.,....._~ _______ , California, this 

~~ ~o£~~~~~ __ ~ 1961. 


